
     We have almost made it to the end of the first
semester! You all have worked so hard to get here
and we are so proud of you! In the next few weeks,
try to stay organized and set goals for yourself to
make sure you are ready for the end of the
semester.
     As this semester comes to an end, remember to
finish strong. Keep up with your work and
assignments, remember to ask for help when you
need it, and remember all of the counselors,
teachers, faculty, and staff that are here to support
you. 
     We hope you have a great winter break and we
look forward to seeing you in January rested and
ready to learn! Stay safe!
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quick tip:quick tip:quick tip:

     Living through a pandemic can put stress on our minds and bodies,
but fortunately there are readily available strategies we can use to help
regulate how we are feeling. Several of our Student Services staff
members are trained in the Community Resiliency Model (CRM) which
includes 10 “Help-Now!” strategies to help adults and students return
to the “resiliency zone” - the zone where you are calm but also alert,
you’re not too nervous or angry, and not too depressed or checked
out. To gain a better understanding of CRM, click here to watch a 35
minute video by WCPSS.  Next time you are bumped out of your
resiliency zone, try a strategy such as grounding your body, drinking a
glass of water, or naming six colors or shapes you see. Click here to
learn more about Help Now Strategies! Please reach out to Mrs. Nagy,
Mrs. Casiano, or Mr. Dowden to learn more about CRM.  
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RESILIENCY
STRATEGIES FOR REDUCING STRESS AND

BUILDING RESILIENCY

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=il0O-4T_eic&t=32s
http://www.new-synapse.com/aps/wordpress/?p=1938


quick tip:quick tip:quick tip:
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Intervention Tip: Student
Engagement for Content

Knowledge and Skill
Building

By: Dr. Brooksie Sturdivant, Intervention Coordinator



NEWS YOU CAN USE
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Student Services hosts Quick Academic Counseling (QAC) Monday-
Friday from 10:40 to 11:40 AM.  This is an opportunity for students to
pop in during lunch to ask questions about careers, college planning,

and academics.  The Google Meet code is: mhsstudentservices2021qac.

Student Services is open daily from 8 am to 3 pm to help students and
families.  Appointments with counselors and other Student Services

personnel can be made by email, which can be found on the last page
of this newsletter.

Instagram

@millbrookwildcats

Twitter 

@mhsstudentservsFOLLOW US:



Additional Resources 
Dail Midgette, Assistant Principal for Instruction, dmidgette@wcpss.net

Vanessa Barnes, Dean of Students, vbarnes@wcpss.net
Charlotte Nagy, School Psychologist, cnagy@wcpss.net

Quincy Dowden, Student Assistance Program Counselor, qdowden@wcpss.net
Jahyeda Casiano, School Social Worker,  jcasiano@wcpss.net

Brooksie Sturdivant, Intervention Coordinator, bsturdivant@wcpss.net
Darlene Frazier, Career Development Coordinator, dfrazier1@wcpss.net

Carol Sockman, School Nurse, csockman@wcpss.net
Emily Belcher, Special Education Chair, ebelcher@wcpss.net

Loren Baron, IB Diploma Programme Coordinator, lbaron@wcpss.net
LaShonda Haddock, IB Middle Years Programme Coordinator, lhaddock@wcpss.net

Renee Patterson, Registrar, lpatterson@wcpss.net
Jill Drabot, Office Manager,  jdrabot@wcpss.net

Chris Bunting, Data Manager, cbunting@wcpss.net
Grace Ashburn, Counseling Intern, gashburn@wcpss.net

    ACT Test Date           Registration Deadline      Scores Available

 

    SAT Test Date           Registration Deadline      Scores Available
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Student Services Staff
Jenny Cahoon

Glenn Flowers

Shaunte Adams

Sally Geyer

Wendy Levin

A-CL         jcahoon@wcpss.net    x21456

CO-HE     gflowers@wcpss.net   x21457

HI-ME     sadams2@wcpss.net   x21459

MI-R         sgeyer2@wcpss.net    x21499

S-Z            wlevin@wcpss.net       x21458

ACT & SAT Test Dates (2020 - 2021) 

December 12, 2020

February  6, 2021

April 17, 2021

June 12, 2021

July 17, 2021

November 6, 2020
January 8, 2021
March 12, 2021
May 7, 2021
June 18, 2021

Dec. 22- Feb. 5, 2021

Feb. 16- Apr. 1, 2021

Apr. 27- May 7, 2021

June 22- Aug. 9, 2021

July 27- Sep. 3, 2021

December 5, 2020

**March 13, 2021

**May 8, 2021

June 5, 2021

November 5, 2020

February 12, 2021

April 8, 2021

May 6, 2021

December 18, 2020

March 26, 2021

May 21, 2021

July 14, 2021

Millbrook Magnet High School

2201 Spring Forest Road, Raleigh,

NC 27615

** indicates Millbrook will be a testing site.


